

Chehalis Basin Fisheries Task Force

P O Box 72 Montesano, WA 98563

Phone 360-482-2347

E-mail admin@cbftf.com

Website <a href="http://www.cbftf.com">http://www.cbftf.com</a>

March 18, 2024

## CHEHALIS BASIN FISHERIES TASK FORCE SCHOLARSHIP INFORMATION

The Chehalis Basin Fisheries Task Force is pleased to offer 1 (one) \$1000.00 (one thousand dollar) scholarship to a graduating senior in 2024 who resides within the Chehalis Basin boundary entering a college or a vocational technical school.

Preference will be given to students planning on a career in natural resources fields.

The successful applicant will have scholarship monies sent directly to the institution where the winner is enrolled.

All materials for this scholarship application must be submitted to the Chehalis Basin Fisheries Task Force and postmarked **no later than April 30, 2024.** 

Send the application packet to:

Chehalis Basin Fisheries Task Force P O Box 72 Montesano, WA 98563

Sincerely,

Maria Cerdena

Maria Cerdena CBFTF Administrative Director